

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

State: AZ
County: COCONINO
GRAND CANYON NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: Phoenix, AZ
By: Roman T Moreno
Date: 11/14/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 11/16/2007

Contract Awarded to: Fann Contracting, Inc. Date: 12/17/2007

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Fann Contracting, Inc 1403 Industrial Way Prescott, AZ 86301	1,670,380.50	
Kirkland Construction, LLLP PO Box 580 Rye, CO 81069	2,229,723.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,966,613.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			285,000.00	285,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			242,000.00	242,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			150,000.00	150,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
* 15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		ALL	36,000.00	36,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3,383	4.50	15,223.50
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			6.00	20,298.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	20,298.00
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		480	6.00	2,880.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			13.00	6,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	5,760.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		530	50.00	26,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	26,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	34,450.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5.0	9,000.00	45,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	20,000.00
20301-2000	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	250.00	250.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	350.00

* Option awarded with Alternative Bid Item 15401-0000,
Contractor Testing Using Government Furnished Field Laboratory

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3	25.00	75.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			150.00	450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	375.00
20302-0800	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		20	8.00	160.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			100.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	400.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,350	5.50	7,425.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5.00	6,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	10,800.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3,470	3.50	12,145.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			10.00	34,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	10,410.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5,480	25.00	137,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			20.00	109,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	137,000.00
20441-0000	CUYD	WASTE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		435	36.00	15,660.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			35.00	15,225.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	2,175.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		55	185.00	10,175.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			260.00	14,300.00
25125-0000	EACH	BOULDER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		4	125.00	500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			500.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101-0000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	6,310	35.00	220,850.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		42.00	265,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	315,500.00
40101-0600	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	2,640	85.00	224,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		120.00	316,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	343,200.00
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	36	150.00	5,400.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		145.00	5,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	7,920.00
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	919	105.00	96,495.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		120.00	110,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	119,470.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	12	625.00	7,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		680.00	8,160.00
41101-0000	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	15	900.00	13,500.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		700.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	212	90.00	19,080.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		50.00	10,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	14,840.00
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Fann Contracting, Inc	10	375.00	3,750.00
		Kirkland Construction, LLLP		600.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		680.00	6,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2,671	8.00	21,368.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			10.00	26,710.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	26,710.00
50102-0900	SQYD	PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		374	330.00	123,420.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			120.00	44,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	65,450.00
60110-0000	LB	CONCRETE COLORING AGENT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		270	3.00	810.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			10.00	2,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	1,620.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		115	91.00	10,465.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	23,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	14,375.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		5	675.00	3,375.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	4,500.00
60704-0000	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			2,500.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
61902-0000	EACH	GATE (ELECTRONIC) (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	9,250.00	9,250.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
61904-0000	EACH	BOLLARD POST (FIXED)			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	825.00	825.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62407-0000	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		552	22.00	12,144.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	27,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	11,040.00
62510-1000	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			4,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	8,000.00
62515-2000	ACRE	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2.0	3,600.00	7,200.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			6,000.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	8,000.00
62641-0000	EACH	TREE WELL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			15,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	10,000.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		14	300.00	4,200.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			315.00	4,410.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		11	250.00	2,750.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	3,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,200.00
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		85	95.00	8,075.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			175.00	14,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	4,250.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		160	150.00	24,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			80.00	12,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	14,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15 (1) AND 12 (3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		45	100.00	4,500.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			200.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	4,500.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		60	65.00	3,900.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			300.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	7,200.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		7,550	0.80	6,040.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			1.50	11,325.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	7,550.00
63503-0800	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1,150	4.00	4,600.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			3.00	3,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	2,300.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		600	3.50	2,100.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	7,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		300	19.00	5,700.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			12.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	22,500.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		4,800	31.00	148,800.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40.00	192,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	168,000.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		120	650.00	78,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			750.00	90,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	48,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/17/07

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: AZ PRA GRCA 15(1) AND 12(3)

Project Name: HERMIT ROAD RECONSTRUCTION SOUTH ENTRANCE ROAD BYPASS AND WIDENING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		2,300	52.50	120,750.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			35.00	80,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	18,400.00
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		160	39.00	6,240.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			40.00	6,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	2,400.00
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		40	100.00	4,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			50.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,000.00
63612-0000	EACH	LUMINAIRE			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			7,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
63621-1000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX			
	Fann Contracting, Inc		3	5,800.00	17,400.00
	Kirkland Construction, LLLP			5,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,500.00